



The Renewal of The Shenwan Hongyuan Securities Hong Kong APP Zhi Yiying APP



Q Sws218hk

caringcompany

Dear Valued Clients:

With the purpose of allowing clients to enjoy more comprehensive investment services, our Shenwan Hongyuan Securities Hong Kong APP will be officially ceased on 31 July, 2023 (Monday), and will be integrated into the state of the art securities trading APP "Shen Yiying" (申易贏). Currently, users cannot download Shenwan Hongyuan Securities Hong Kong APP from the Apple App Store and Google Play. Users who have already downloaded Shenwan Hongyuan Securities Hong Kong APP will not be affected until 31 July, 2023 (Monday). In addition, the "Zhi Yiying" (智易贏) APP has also been updated to "Shen Yiying", please download it as soon as possible to avoid affecting your transactions.

The brand-new "Shen Yiying" APP supports 7x24 HK and U.S. stocks, Shanghai and Shenzhen Stock Connect and IPO transactions services. "Shen Yiying" also provides Level-2 high-speed real-time streaming quotation services of HK and U.S. stocks plus the latest market updates in 3 languages, including Traditional and Simplified Chinese and English, giving you an extraordinary investment experience. Please use your **existing account details** to log in to "Shen Yiying" as soon as possible in order to enjoy a fast and seamless securities trading system.

Click or scan the QR code to download and register "Shen Yiying " now!



Should you have any queries, please contact your Sales or Account Executive or our Hong Kong Wynner Careline at (852) 2250 8288 or Toll Free 400-120-0363 or via email wmcs@swhyhk.com.

Shenwan Hongyuan Securities (H.K.) Limited

Before making any investment decision, investors should carefully consider their own circumstances, risk tolerance level, investment experience and investment objectives. If they are in doubt, they should seek independent professional advice.









